
On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again

Event Results and Report for:-

MGCC North Western Centre

The Scammonden Hillclimb
Scammonden Dam, West Yorkshire, May 18th, 2014
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MGCC Luffield Cars Speed Championship,
ANWCC, MCMRC Hillclimb Championship, L&CCC Hillclimb

Championship and The Brockbanks Solicitors 
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 provided by:-

Time Team Timing Services

Contact: David Clay on 

01706 644960

925 Oldham Road, Rochdale, 

Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timteamtiming.co.uk
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Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

161 William Jarman 31.41 29.69 28.51 28.85 28.18 28.30 28.39 28.39 28.18 1 10

Class: 3B - Saloon Car1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort - Record: 27.66, 14/07/2013

15 Darren Etchells 32.74 31.07 30.87 30.77 30.15 30.39 30.48 29.68 29.33 29.33 1 17

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Bobby Fryers. Solo Stiletto Imp - Record: 25.64, 09/09/1984

12 Simon Nicholson 29.12 27.91 27.61 27.42 27.58 27.35 27.55 27.35 27.52 27.35 1 8

14 David Bland 32.29 31.18 30.84 30.83 31.12 30.89 31.27 30.64 30.56 30.56 2 26

Class: 2B - Road going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: Bev Fawkes. Ultima Mk2 - Record: 25.36, 15/05/1988

11 Angus Buchan 33.86 33.61 31.96 31.54 31.03 31.66 31.29 31.38 30.98 30.98 3 29

9 Stuart Holland 33.58 31.79 30.85 46.64 32.16 31.16 34.34 31.38 30.85 2 28

10 Les Golding 28.71 27.92 28.18 27.25 27.82 26.93 27.69 26.93 1 5

Class: 2A - Road going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: Bob Moorhouse. Westfield - Record: 26.24, 16/06/2006

81 Mike Thornton 29.45 28.77 28.59 30.46 28.73 28.35 28.87 28.78 28.23 28.23 2 11

8 Alex Thornton 31.55 28.42 28.90 28.23 28.19 28.27 27.83 28.14 27.91 27.83 N/R 1 9

24 Michael Tomlinson 32.69 32.34 31.78 31.39 31.41 31.72 31.43 31.63 31.70 31.39 4 33

7 Chris Harris 31.01 29.13 28.64 28.42 28.57 28.71 28.52 28.48 28.33 28.33 3 12

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc --- Holder: Mark Halls. MG Atlantis Mi - Record: 30.03, 15/07/2012

4 Steve Price 31.93 29.74 30.02 29.80 29.24 29.35 29.52 30.33 29.62 29.24 1 15

Class: 1B - Modified Saloon Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort RS2000 - Record: 27.98, 15/07/2012

3 Mike Garstang 37.34 34.66 33.41 33.44 33.13 33.65 33.43 32.98 34.17 32.98 1 37

Class: 1A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 - Record: 28.2, 16/07/2006

2 David Robinson 30.27 30.54 30.21 30.07 30.05 30.23 30.43 29.95 29.93 29.93 1 20

1 David Goodlad 31.53 30.85 30.88 30.77 30.84 30.60 30.53 30.43 30.69 30.43 2 23

21 Simon Robinson 36.02 33.85 34.60 32.74 32.20 32.10 32.79 31.65 31.44 31.44 3 34

Class: SC - Standard Saloon & Sportscars over 1600cc --- Holder: George Swinbourne. Ford Escort RS2000 - Record: 26.09, 26/06/1983

5 Luke Powell 34.78 34.38 33.98 34.27 34.32 34.07 33.99 34.09 34.28 33.98 1 39

Class: SB - Standard Saloon & Sportscars 1100cc up to 1600cc --- Holder: Nigel Clegg. Mini Cooper S - Record: 27.45, 05/08/1984

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A
Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting
Event Results Report



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

431 Andy Walker 27.04 26.35 26.08 27.78 26.08 1 2

43 Nick Walker 28.22 27.93 28.15 28.13 29.31 27.20 27.20 2 7

Class: 6.18 - Racing M.G. Specials 3001cc and over  --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

57 Danny Cusworth 30.39 29.73 29.05 28.83 28.85 29.13 29.42 28.75 29.11 28.75 1 14

Class: 6.14 - Group 4 Road Going M.G. Specials 1501cc to 3000cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

41 Tim Kirkham 33.02 31.51 31.26 30.97 30.53 30.85 35.79 30.53 1 25

Class: 6.9 - MG’s over 2401cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

40 Darren Porter 30.92 30.61 30.39 30.92 30.47 30.51 30.43 30.24 30.36 30.24 1 22

Class: 6.8 - G’s 1501cc to 2400cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

39 Graham Collyer 32.61 31.32 31.14 31.13 31.35 31.04 31.58 31.24 31.07 31.04 1 31

Class: 6.7 - Group 2 Road Going (A) MG’s up to 1500cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

38 Ian Pogson 32.97 33.25 33.26 33.80 32.56 32.76 32.96 33.32 32.96 32.56 1 36

Class: 6.6 - Group 1 Standard MG’s 2401cc and over --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

34 William Sharp 32.96 32.08 31.73 31.17 31.31 31.30 31.40 31.17 5 32

33 Colin Pattinson 32.94 32.46 32.28 32.38 31.84 31.57 31.51 32.45 32.44 31.51 6 35

37 Colin Wilson 37.59 36.02 35.23 34.85 35.17 34.80 34.22 34.45 33.96 33.96 7 38

31 John Wilman 31.42 30.78 30.46 30.59 30.71 30.46 2 24

301 David Coulthard 31.08 30.77 30.34 29.84 29.76 29.78 30.14 29.98 30.10 29.76 1 19

32 James Johnson 31.93 31.81 31.47 31.52 31.98 31.06 31.18 31.01 31.08 31.01 4 30

30 Helen Waddington 33.21 31.91 31.42 31.24 30.61 31.07 31.02 30.67 31.04 30.61 3 27

Class: 6.5 - Group 1 Standard MG’s 1501cc to 2400cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

36 Richard Watkinson 36.81 36.19 36.28 36.68 36.22 36.35 35.88 36.21 35.88 1 40

Class: 6.4 - Group 1 Standard MG’s up to 1500cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

26 Mark Purdham 27.14 74.67 25.39 24.96 24.93 24.35 24.51 24.92 24.35 N/R 1 1

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: David Gemzoe. Caterham 7 - Record: 28.86, 19/08/2012

22 Simon Butterworth 32.61 27.47 27.48 27.12 27.24 27.06 26.43 26.79 26.98 26.43 1 3

221 Ben Butterworth 28.77 29.77 28.27 27.58 27.53 27.55 27.12 26.91 27.08 26.91 2 4

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc --- Holder: Karl Jackson. Ariel Atom - Record: 24.72, 14/07/2013

19 Chris Sparks 30.95 28.99 28.86 29.62 28.21 27.93 27.47 27.19 26.96 26.96 N/R 1 6

18 Roy Bolderson 30.27 30.43 30.25 30.37 30.35 30.23 30.24 30.23 2 21

Class: 3C - Saloon Car over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Sutton. Triumph Dolomite - Record: 29.51, 20/05/2012

17 John Pinder 30.23 31.16 31.40 29.57 29.43 29.65 29.30 29.57 29.31 29.30 2 16

16 Angela Jones 36.56 32.71 29.35 31.27 29.51 29.81 29.39 29.96 29.50 29.35 3 18

Class: 3B - Saloon Car1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort - Record: 27.66, 14/07/2013



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

108 David Hemingway 30.09 29.36 28.96 28.78 29.02 28.60 28.49 30.37 28.71 28.49 1 13

Class: R2 - Rally Cars Over 1400cc --- Holder: Steve King. Ford Escort. Record: 27.18, 14/07/2013



18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley

161 William Jarman Peugeot 205  G TI 1905 Wigton MC Wigton 28.18 1 10

Class: 3B - Saloon Car1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort - Record: 27.66, 14/07/2013

15 Darren Etchells Ford Anglia 1300 HMC S N 29.33 1 17

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Bobby Fryers. Solo Stiletto Imp - Record: 25.64, 09/09/1984

12 Simon Nicholson Westfield 2000 PDMC 27.35 1 8

14 David Bland Sylva Fury 1800 HMC 30.56 2 26

Class: 2B - Road going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: Bev Fawkes. Ultima Mk2 - Record: 25.36, 15/05/1988

11 Angus Buchan Jeffrey JS5 1499 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 30.98 3 29

9 Stuart Holland Sylva Striker 1600 HMC 30.85 2 28

10 Les Golding Caterham 7 1588 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 26.93 1 5

Class: 2A - Road going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: Bob Moorhouse. Westfield - Record: 26.24, 16/06/2006

81 Mike Thornton Honda Integra 1800 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 28.23 2 11

8 Alex Thornton Honda Integra 1800 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 27.83 N/R 1 9

24 Michael Tomlinson Mazda MX5 1800 PDMC 31.39 4 33

7 Chris Harris Lotus Elise S2 1800 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 28.33 3 12

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc --- Holder: Mark Halls. MG Atlantis Mi - Record: 30.03, 15/07/2012

4 Steve Price Subaru Imprezza 1994 BLM ANWCC 29.24 1 15

Class: 1B - Modified Saloon Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort RS2000 - Record: 27.98, 15/07/2012

3 Mike Garstang Morris Cooper S 1275 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 32.98 1 37

Class: 1A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc --- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 - Record: 28.2, 16/07/2006

2 David Robinson BMW 328i 2800 U17MCNW ANWCC 29.93 1 20

1 David Goodlad Peugeot 205 1905 KDMC ANWC/SD34 N 30.43 2 23

21 Simon Robinson BMW 328i 2800 U17MCNW N 31.44 3 34

Class: SC - Standard Saloon & Sportscars over 1600cc --- Holder: George Swinbourne. Ford Escort RS2000 - Record: 26.09, 26/06/1983

5 Luke Powell Fiat Panda 1400 33.98 1 39

Class: SB - Standard Saloon & Sportscars 1100cc up to 1600cc --- Holder: Nigel Clegg. Mini Cooper S - Record: 27.45, 05/08/1984

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting
Championships Report



18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley

431 Andy Walker MGB B V8 4600 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 26.08 1 2

43 Nick Walker MGB B V8 4600 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 27.20 2 7

Class: 6.18 - Racing M.G. Specials 3001cc and over  --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

57 Danny Cusworth MG Midget 1293 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 28.75 1 14

Class: 6.14 - Group 4 Road Going M.G. Specials 1501cc to 3000cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

41 Tim Kirkham MG ZS180 2496 MGCC Mid MGCC Luffield Cars 30.53 1 25

Class: 6.9 - MG’s over 2401cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

40 Darren Porter MG F 160 Trophy 1800 MGCC Yorks MGCC Luffield Cars 30.24 1 22

Class: 6.8 - G’s 1501cc to 2400cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

39 Graham Collyer MG Midget 1293 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 31.04 1 31

Class: 6.7 - Group 2 Road Going (A) MG’s up to 1500cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

38 Ian Pogson MG 6 dti 1849T MGCC Abin MGCC Luffield Cars N 32.56 1 36

Class: 6.6 - Group 1 Standard MG’s 2401cc and over --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

34 William Sharp MG TF 160 1800 MGCC Lincs MGCC Luffield Cars 31.17 5 32

33 Colin Pattinson MG  TF vvc 1800 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 31.51 6 35

37 Colin Wilson MG B GT 1798 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars S N 33.96 7 38

31 John Wilman MG  TF 160 1800 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 30.46 2 24

301 David Coulthard MG  ZR 160 1800 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 29.76 1 19

32 James Johnson MG  TF 160 1796 MGCC Yorks MGCC Luffield Cars 31.01 4 30

30 Helen Waddington MG  ZR 160 1800 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars L 30.61 3 27

Class: 6.5 - Group 1 Standard MG’s 1501cc to 2400cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

36 Richard Watkinson Healey Sprite 1250 MGCC NW MGCC Luffield Cars 35.88 1 40

Class: 6.4 - Group 1 Standard MG’s up to 1500cc --- Holder: N/A - Record: 1.1

26 Mark Purdham Hosson Bouler 2300 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 24.35 N/R 1 1

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1700cc (Car derived engines)  --- Holder: David Gemzoe. Caterham 7 - Record: 28.86, 19/08/2012

22 Simon Butterworth Porsche Boxster S 3200 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder 26.43 1 3

221 Ben Butterworth Porsche Boxster S 3200 Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder N 26.91 2 4

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc --- Holder: Karl Jackson. Ariel Atom - Record: 24.72, 14/07/2013

19 Chris Sparks Honda Civic 1800T Wigton MC Brockbanks Solicitors Cross Boarder S N 26.96 N/R 1 6

18 Roy Bolderson Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 Lotus Sunb 30.23 2 21

Class: 3C - Saloon Car over 2000cc --- Holder: Richard Sutton. Triumph Dolomite - Record: 29.51, 20/05/2012

17 John Pinder Renault Clio 1998 KLMC ANWCC S 29.30 2 16

16 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 Wigton MC Wigton L 29.35 3 18

Class: 3B - Saloon Car1400cc up to 2000cc --- Holder: Andrew Steel. Ford Escort - Record: 27.66, 14/07/2013



18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley

108 David Hemingway Ford Escort MK2 Wakefield 28.49 1 13

Class: R2 - Rally Cars Over 1400cc --- Holder: Steve King. Ford Escort. Record: 27.18, 14/07/2013



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

43 Nick Walker 6.18 3.00 17.82 3.00 14.82 10.40 28.22 39.87

21 Simon Robinson SC 2.88 21.83 2.88 18.95 14.19 36.02 31.23

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.64 17.70 2.64 15.06 11.07 28.77 39.10

31 John Wilman 6.5 2.74 19.13 2.74 16.39 12.29 31.42 35.81

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.63 17.96 2.63 15.33 11.49 29.45 38.20

19 Chris Sparks 3C 3.02 19.34 3.02 16.32 11.61 30.95 36.35

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.32 18.75 3.32 15.43 11.52 30.27 37.17

108 David Hemingway R2 2.79 18.09 2.79 15.30 12.00 30.09 37.39

161 William Jarman 3B 3.12 18.54 3.12 15.42 12.87 31.41 35.82

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 3.12 20.15 3.12 17.03 13.06 33.21 33.88

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.27 19.52 3.27 16.25 13.45 32.97 34.12

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.38 21.68 3.38 18.30 15.13 36.81 30.56

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 3.04 19.96 3.04 16.92 12.65 32.61 34.50

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 3.03 18.81 3.03 15.78 11.58 30.39 37.02

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 3.21 20.00 3.21 16.79 13.02 33.02 34.07

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 3.03 19.63 3.03 16.60 13.31 32.94 34.15

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.99 19.11 2.99 16.12 12.82 31.93 35.23

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.94 18.62 2.94 15.68 12.30 30.92 36.39

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.27 21.92 3.27 18.65 15.67 37.59 29.93

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.85 20.09 2.85 17.24 12.87 32.96 34.13

431 Andy Walker 6.18 2.95 16.95 2.95 14.00 10.09 27.04 41.61

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.15 19.15 2.15 17.00 12.40 31.55 35.66

1 David Goodlad SC 3.09 19.04 3.09 15.95 12.49 31.53 35.68

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.51 18.65 2.51 16.14 12.36 31.01 36.28

4 Steve Price 1B 2.38 17.98 2.38 15.60 13.95 31.93 35.23

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.93 18.93 2.93 16.00 12.15 31.08 36.20

17 John Pinder 3B 3.24 18.44 3.24 15.20 11.79 30.23 37.22

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.51 20.51 2.51 18.00 12.10 32.61 34.50

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.30 22.80 2.30 20.50 13.76 36.56 30.77

2 David Robinson SC 2.93 18.67 2.93 15.74 11.60 30.27 37.17

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 3.02 19.63 3.02 16.61 13.06 32.69 34.41

10 Les Golding 2A 2.61 17.38 2.61 14.77 11.33 28.71 39.19

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.71 17.21 2.71 14.50 9.93 27.14 41.45

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.38 19.68 3.38 16.30 13.06 32.74 34.36

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.80 17.61 2.80 14.81 11.51 29.12 38.63

14 David Bland 2B 2.04 20.04 2.04 18.00 12.25 32.29 34.84

5 Luke Powell SB 3.10 20.86 3.10 17.76 13.92 34.78 32.35

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.05 20.72 3.05 17.67 12.86 33.58 33.50

3 Mike Garstang 1A 4.45 23.33 4.45 18.88 14.01 37.34 30.13

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.98 20.15 2.98 17.17 13.71 33.86 33.23

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Practice 1

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

21 Simon Robinson SC 3.03 20.83 3.03 17.80 13.02 33.85 33.24

161 William Jarman 3B 2.93 18.06 2.93 15.13 11.63 29.69 37.89

31 John Wilman 6.5 2.70 18.52 2.70 15.82 12.26 30.78 36.55

43 Nick Walker 6.18 3.10 17.48 3.10 14.38 10.45 27.93 40.28

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.67 16.93 2.67 14.26 10.54 27.47 40.96

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.87 16.98 2.87 14.11 10.93 27.91 40.31

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.88 18.25 2.88 15.37 11.48 29.73 37.84

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 3.04 19.05 3.04 16.01 12.86 31.91 35.26

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.74 19.17 2.74 16.43 14.44 33.61 33.47

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.74 19.05 2.74 16.31 12.76 31.81 35.37

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.20 20.02 3.20 16.82 13.23 33.25 33.83

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.91 18.47 2.91 15.56 12.14 30.61 36.75

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.44 21.35 3.44 17.91 14.84 36.19 31.09

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 3.13 18.93 3.13 15.80 12.58 31.51 35.70

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.70 17.38 2.70 14.68 11.39 28.77 39.10

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.88 19.40 2.88 16.52 13.06 32.46 34.66

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.85 19.28 2.85 16.43 12.80 32.08 35.07

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.88 18.96 2.88 16.08 12.36 31.32 35.92

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.22 20.97 3.22 17.75 15.05 36.02 31.23

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.63 18.54 2.63 15.91 11.23 29.77 37.79

431 Andy Walker 6.18 2.87 16.42 2.87 13.55 9.93 26.35 42.70

5 Luke Powell SB 3.17 20.46 3.17 17.29 13.92 34.38 32.72

4 Steve Price 1B 2.38 17.68 2.38 15.30 12.06 29.74 37.83

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.85 23.59 3.85 19.74 11.07 34.66 32.46

301 David Coulthard 6.5 3.00 18.63 3.00 15.63 12.14 30.77 36.56

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 3.06 19.69 3.06 16.63 12.65 32.34 34.79

16 Angela Jones 3B 3.03 20.35 3.03 17.32 12.36 32.71 34.39

2 David Robinson SC 3.13 18.80 3.13 15.67 11.74 30.54 36.84

108 David Hemingway R2 2.83 17.79 2.83 14.96 11.57 29.36 38.32

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.63 17.25 2.63 14.62 11.17 28.42 39.59

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.71 15.86 2.71 13.15 58.81 74.67 15.06

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.91 18.18 2.91 15.27 10.81 28.99 38.81

17 John Pinder 3B 3.14 19.10 3.14 15.96 12.06 31.16 36.10

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.50 17.49 2.50 14.99 11.64 29.13 38.62

10 Les Golding 2A 2.55 17.07 2.55 14.52 10.85 27.92 40.30

14 David Bland 2B 3.49 19.53 3.49 16.04 11.65 31.18 36.08

1 David Goodlad SC 3.03 18.62 3.03 15.59 12.23 30.85 36.47

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.17 18.62 3.17 15.45 12.45 31.07 36.21

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Practice 2

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.55 17.10 2.55 14.55 10.38 27.48 40.94

161 William Jarman 3B 2.93 17.38 2.93 14.45 11.13 28.51 39.46

21 Simon Robinson SC 3.09 21.66 3.09 18.57 12.94 34.60 32.51

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.99 18.89 2.99 15.90 12.58 31.47 35.75

31 John Wilman 6.5 2.68 18.33 2.68 15.65 12.13 30.46 36.93

108 David Hemingway R2 2.80 17.56 2.80 14.76 11.40 28.96 38.85

43 Nick Walker 6.18 2.93 17.61 2.93 14.68 10.54 28.15 39.97

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.71 17.53 2.71 14.82 11.37 28.90 38.93

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 2.98 18.77 2.98 15.79 12.65 31.42 35.81

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.40 17.42 2.40 15.02 11.22 28.64 39.28

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.75 18.84 2.75 16.09 12.30 31.14 36.13

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.22 20.60 3.22 17.38 14.63 35.23 31.93

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.90 18.34 2.90 15.44 12.05 30.39 37.02

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 3.22 18.95 3.22 15.73 12.31 31.26 35.99

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.91 17.81 2.91 14.90 11.24 29.05 38.73

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.82 19.07 2.82 16.25 12.66 31.73 35.46

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.83 19.46 2.83 16.63 12.82 32.28 34.85

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.39 21.39 3.39 18.00 14.89 36.28 31.01

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.60 17.43 2.60 14.83 11.16 28.59 39.35

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.11 20.45 3.11 17.34 12.81 33.26 33.82

1 David Goodlad SC 3.08 18.66 3.08 15.58 12.22 30.88 36.43

431 Andy Walker 6.18 2.89 16.34 2.89 13.45 9.74 26.08 43.14

5 Luke Powell SB 3.11 20.15 3.11 17.04 13.83 33.98 33.11

4 Steve Price 1B 2.42 17.94 2.42 15.52 12.08 30.02 37.48

10 Les Golding 2A 2.57 17.22 2.57 14.65 10.96 28.18 39.92

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.89 17.91 2.89 15.02 12.43 30.34 37.08

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.21 18.75 3.21 15.54 11.68 30.43 36.97

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.57 17.57 2.57 15.00 10.70 28.27 39.80

2 David Robinson SC 3.05 18.45 3.05 15.40 11.76 30.21 37.24

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.89 17.73 2.89 14.84 11.62 29.35 38.33

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.37 20.12 3.37 16.75 13.29 33.41 33.67

17 John Pinder 3B 3.23 19.57 3.23 16.34 11.83 31.40 35.83

14 David Bland 2B 3.18 19.20 3.18 16.02 11.64 30.84 36.48

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.86 16.16 2.86 13.30 9.23 25.39 44.31

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.28 18.65 3.28 15.37 12.22 30.87 36.44

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.74 18.45 2.74 15.71 13.51 31.96 35.20

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.14 19.86 3.14 16.72 11.93 31.79 35.39

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.84 16.87 2.84 14.03 10.74 27.61 40.75

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.97 18.06 2.97 15.09 10.80 28.86 38.98

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.94 19.20 2.94 16.26 12.58 31.78 35.40

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 1

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

31 John Wilman 6.5 2.64 18.42 2.64 15.78 12.17 30.59 36.78

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.61 18.69 2.61 16.08 11.77 30.46 36.93

161 William Jarman 3B 2.82 17.08 2.82 14.26 11.77 28.85 39.00

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.98 18.92 2.98 15.94 12.60 31.52 35.69

21 Simon Robinson SC 2.97 20.20 2.97 17.23 12.54 32.74 34.36

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.46 17.19 2.46 14.73 11.23 28.42 39.59

43 Nick Walker 6.18 3.04 17.61 3.04 14.57 10.52 28.13 39.99

108 David Hemingway R2 2.69 17.53 2.69 14.84 11.25 28.78 39.09

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 3.02 18.77 3.02 15.75 12.47 31.24 36.01

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.61 16.74 2.61 14.13 10.84 27.58 40.79

40 Darren Porter 6.8 3.04 18.81 3.04 15.77 12.11 30.92 36.39

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.94 18.95 2.94 16.01 12.18 31.13 36.14

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 3.12 18.76 3.12 15.64 12.21 30.97 36.33

431 Andy Walker 6.18 2.84 17.78 2.84 14.94 10.00 27.78 40.50

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.85 17.67 2.85 14.82 11.16 28.83 39.02

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.77 18.75 2.77 15.98 12.42 31.17 36.09

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.96 19.17 2.96 16.21 13.21 32.38 34.74

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.33 21.57 3.33 18.24 15.11 36.68 30.67

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.25 20.38 3.25 17.13 14.47 34.85 32.28

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.40 20.67 3.40 17.27 13.13 33.80 33.28

5 Luke Powell SB 3.18 20.46 3.18 17.28 13.81 34.27 32.83

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.69 17.12 2.69 14.43 11.11 28.23 39.85

17 John Pinder 3B 3.06 18.04 3.06 14.98 11.53 29.57 38.05

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 3.02 18.94 3.02 15.92 12.45 31.39 35.84

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.71 16.71 2.71 14.00 10.71 27.42 41.03

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.85 17.83 2.85 14.98 12.01 29.84 37.70

14 David Bland 2B 3.54 19.22 3.54 15.68 11.61 30.83 36.49

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.61 16.70 2.61 14.09 10.42 27.12 41.48

2 David Robinson SC 3.02 18.34 3.02 15.32 11.73 30.07 37.41

16 Angela Jones 3B 3.30 18.65 3.30 15.35 12.62 31.27 35.98

1 David Goodlad SC 3.06 18.61 3.06 15.55 12.16 30.77 36.56

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.73 15.77 2.73 13.04 9.19 24.96 45.07

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.42 20.05 3.42 16.63 13.39 33.44 33.64

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.26 18.68 3.26 15.42 11.57 30.25 37.19

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.14 19.60 3.14 16.46 11.25 30.85 36.47

10 Les Golding 2A 2.49 16.66 2.49 14.17 10.59 27.25 41.29

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.91 17.98 2.91 15.07 11.64 29.62 37.98

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.40 18.62 3.40 15.22 12.15 30.77 36.56

4 Steve Price 1B 2.55 17.85 2.55 15.30 11.95 29.80 37.75

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.73 18.24 2.73 15.51 13.30 31.54 35.67

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 2

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.65 17.39 2.65 14.74 11.34 28.73 39.16

21 Simon Robinson SC 3.20 19.97 3.20 16.77 12.23 32.20 34.94

31 John Wilman 6.5 2.68 18.39 2.68 15.71 12.32 30.71 36.63

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.74 16.91 2.74 14.17 10.33 27.24 41.30

161 William Jarman 3B 2.86 17.10 2.86 14.24 11.08 28.18 39.92

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.18 18.79 3.18 15.61 11.58 30.37 37.04

43 Nick Walker 6.18 2.92 17.99 2.92 15.07 11.32 29.31 38.38

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 2.89 18.39 2.89 15.50 12.22 30.61 36.75

4 Steve Price 1B 2.40 17.27 2.40 14.87 11.97 29.24 38.48

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.99 19.18 2.99 16.19 12.80 31.98 35.18

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.95 18.49 2.95 15.54 11.98 30.47 36.92

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.97 19.00 2.97 16.03 12.35 31.35 35.89

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.81 17.71 2.81 14.90 11.14 28.85 39.00

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 2.88 18.56 2.88 15.68 11.97 30.53 36.85

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.24 19.68 3.24 16.44 12.88 32.56 34.55

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.74 18.77 2.74 16.03 12.54 31.31 35.93

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.82 18.87 2.82 16.05 12.97 31.84 35.33

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.43 21.51 3.43 18.08 14.71 36.22 31.06

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.21 20.42 3.21 17.21 14.75 35.17 31.99

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.70 17.12 2.70 14.42 11.07 28.19 39.91

17 John Pinder 3B 3.09 18.17 3.09 15.08 11.26 29.43 38.23

10 Les Golding 2A 2.49 16.79 2.49 14.30 11.03 27.82 40.44

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.83 16.88 2.83 14.05 10.70 27.58 40.79

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.94 18.92 2.94 15.98 12.49 31.41 35.82

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.08 24.97 3.08 21.89 21.67 46.64 24.12

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.85 17.85 2.85 15.00 11.91 29.76 37.80

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.56 18.63 3.56 15.07 11.52 30.15 37.31

2 David Robinson SC 3.00 18.38 3.00 15.38 11.67 30.05 37.44

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.85 17.98 2.85 15.13 11.53 29.51 38.12

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.86 15.87 2.86 13.01 9.06 24.93 45.13

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.46 17.14 2.46 14.68 11.43 28.57 39.38

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.68 17.06 2.68 14.38 10.47 27.53 40.87

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.40 20.05 3.40 16.65 13.08 33.13 33.96

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.75 18.12 2.75 15.37 12.91 31.03 36.26

14 David Bland 2B 3.47 19.66 3.47 16.19 11.46 31.12 36.15

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.90 17.80 2.90 14.90 10.41 28.21 39.88

108 David Hemingway R2 2.72 17.67 2.72 14.95 11.35 29.02 38.77

1 David Goodlad SC 3.06 18.72 3.06 15.66 12.12 30.84 36.48

5 Luke Powell SB 3.31 20.59 3.31 17.28 13.73 34.32 32.78

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 3

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.59 16.77 2.59 14.18 10.29 27.06 41.58

161 William Jarman 3B 2.83 16.87 2.83 14.04 11.43 28.30 39.75

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.61 17.32 2.61 14.71 11.03 28.35 39.68

21 Simon Robinson SC 3.00 20.06 3.00 17.06 12.04 32.10 35.05

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 2.86 18.42 2.86 15.56 12.65 31.07 36.21

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.56 20.19 3.56 16.63 13.46 33.65 33.43

43 Nick Walker 6.18 2.92 16.71 2.92 13.79 10.49 27.20 41.36

108 David Hemingway R2 2.78 17.50 2.78 14.72 11.10 28.60 39.34

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.29 18.57 3.29 15.28 11.78 30.35 37.07

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.95 18.61 2.95 15.66 12.45 31.06 36.22

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 3.19 18.90 3.19 15.71 11.95 30.85 36.47

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.87 18.34 2.87 15.47 12.17 30.51 36.87

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.85 17.88 2.85 15.03 11.25 29.13 38.62

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.35 21.36 3.35 18.01 14.99 36.35 30.95

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.85 18.85 2.85 16.00 12.19 31.04 36.24

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.76 18.83 2.76 16.07 12.47 31.30 35.94

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.77 18.84 2.77 16.07 12.73 31.57 35.64

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.30 20.55 3.30 17.25 14.25 34.80 32.33

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.14 20.01 3.14 16.87 12.75 32.76 34.34

1 David Goodlad SC 3.10 18.61 3.10 15.51 11.99 30.60 36.77

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.77 17.24 2.77 14.47 11.03 28.27 39.80

10 Les Golding 2A 2.51 16.46 2.51 13.95 10.47 26.93 41.78

4 Steve Price 1B 2.35 17.41 2.35 15.06 11.94 29.35 38.33

2 David Robinson SC 2.96 18.65 2.96 15.69 11.58 30.23 37.22

301 David Coulthard 6.5 350.25 17.90 350.25 -332.35 11.88 29.78 37.78

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.66 15.29 2.66 12.63 9.06 24.35 46.20

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.65 17.03 2.65 14.38 10.52 27.55 40.84

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.90 17.93 2.90 15.03 11.88 29.81 37.74

5 Luke Powell SB 3.10 20.30 3.10 17.20 13.77 34.07 33.02

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.72 18.57 2.72 15.85 13.09 31.66 35.53

14 David Bland 2B 3.27 19.52 3.27 16.25 11.37 30.89 36.42

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.35 18.37 3.35 15.02 12.02 30.39 37.02

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.96 17.73 2.96 14.77 10.20 27.93 40.28

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.45 17.46 2.45 15.01 11.25 28.71 39.19

17 John Pinder 3B 3.11 18.21 3.11 15.10 11.44 29.65 37.94

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.76 16.71 2.76 13.95 10.64 27.35 41.13

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.96 19.33 2.96 16.37 12.39 31.72 35.47

9 Stuart Holland 2A 2.74 19.22 2.74 16.48 12.94 32.16 34.99

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 4

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.52 16.26 2.52 13.74 10.17 26.43 42.57

161 William Jarman 3B 2.84 17.01 2.84 14.17 11.38 28.39 39.63

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.68 17.36 2.68 14.68 11.51 28.87 38.97

21 Simon Robinson SC 3.07 20.65 3.07 17.58 12.14 32.79 34.31

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 2.86 18.47 2.86 15.61 12.55 31.02 36.27

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.58 15.53 2.58 12.95 8.98 24.51 45.90

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.90 18.19 2.90 15.29 11.23 29.42 38.24

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.71 18.12 2.71 15.41 13.17 31.29 35.95

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.21 18.65 3.21 15.44 11.58 30.23 37.22

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.97 19.11 2.97 16.14 12.47 31.58 35.62

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.38 21.12 3.38 17.74 14.76 35.88 31.35

41 Tim Kirkham 6.9 7.81 23.62 7.81 15.81 12.17 35.79 31.43

40 Darren Porter 6.8 3.08 18.33 3.08 15.25 12.10 30.43 36.97

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.15 19.99 3.15 16.84 14.23 34.22 32.88

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.80 18.76 2.80 15.96 12.75 31.51 35.70

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.93 18.82 2.93 15.89 12.36 31.18 36.08

34 William Sharp 6.5 2.86 19.08 2.86 16.22 12.32 31.40 35.83

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.21 20.12 3.21 16.91 12.84 32.96 34.13

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.01 18.36 3.01 15.35 12.12 30.48 36.91

108 David Hemingway R2 2.65 17.44 2.65 14.79 11.05 28.49 39.49

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.63 16.85 2.63 14.22 10.98 27.83 40.43

4 Steve Price 1B 2.38 17.46 2.38 15.08 12.06 29.52 38.11

1 David Goodlad SC 3.05 18.55 3.05 15.50 11.98 30.53 36.85

2 David Robinson SC 3.02 18.39 3.02 15.37 12.04 30.43 36.97

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.90 18.07 2.90 15.17 12.07 30.14 37.33

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.29 19.78 3.29 16.49 11.38 31.16 36.10

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.63 16.69 2.63 14.06 10.43 27.12 41.48

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.92 17.92 2.92 15.00 11.47 29.39 38.28

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.76 16.80 2.76 14.04 10.75 27.55 40.84

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.50 17.41 2.50 14.91 11.11 28.52 39.45

14 David Bland 2B 3.34 19.99 3.34 16.65 11.28 31.27 35.98

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.33 20.14 3.33 16.81 13.29 33.43 33.65

10 Les Golding 2A 2.50 16.72 2.50 14.22 10.97 27.69 40.63

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.93 17.31 2.93 14.38 10.16 27.47 40.96

5 Luke Powell SB 3.10 20.14 3.10 17.04 13.85 33.99 33.10

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.97 18.96 2.97 15.99 12.47 31.43 35.79

17 John Pinder 3B 3.05 17.93 3.05 14.88 11.37 29.30 38.40

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 5

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

161 William Jarman 3B 2.90 17.17 2.90 14.27 11.22 28.39 39.63

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 2.89 18.29 2.89 15.40 12.38 30.67 36.68

21 Simon Robinson SC 2.96 19.64 2.96 16.68 12.01 31.65 35.55

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.56 16.44 2.56 13.88 10.35 26.79 41.99

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.11 18.03 3.11 14.92 11.65 29.68 37.91

26 Mark Purdham 3G 2.66 15.89 2.66 13.23 9.03 24.92 45.15

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.68 18.45 2.68 15.77 12.93 31.38 35.85

18 Roy Bolderson 3C 3.17 18.76 3.17 15.59 11.48 30.24 37.20

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.65 17.28 2.65 14.63 11.50 28.78 39.09

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.96 19.06 2.96 16.10 12.18 31.24 36.01

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.43 20.61 3.43 17.18 12.71 33.32 33.76

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.77 17.63 2.77 14.86 11.12 28.75 39.13

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.83 18.16 2.83 15.33 12.08 30.24 37.20

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.79 19.26 2.79 16.47 13.19 32.45 34.67

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.92 18.64 2.92 15.72 12.37 31.01 36.28

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.13 20.07 3.13 16.94 14.38 34.45 32.66

36 Richard Watkinson 6.4 3.35 21.17 3.35 17.82 15.04 36.21 31.07

5 Luke Powell SB 3.19 20.09 3.19 16.90 14.00 34.09 33.00

2 David Robinson SC 3.05 18.17 3.05 15.12 11.78 29.95 37.56

17 John Pinder 3B 3.02 17.99 3.02 14.97 11.58 29.57 38.05

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.64 16.92 2.64 14.28 11.22 28.14 39.98

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.84 17.86 2.84 15.02 12.12 29.98 37.53

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.93 18.91 2.93 15.98 12.72 31.63 35.57

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.57 16.56 2.57 13.99 10.35 26.91 41.81

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.88 17.52 2.88 14.64 12.44 29.96 37.55

4 Steve Price 1B 2.45 17.76 2.45 15.31 12.57 30.33 37.09

1 David Goodlad SC 3.07 18.47 3.07 15.40 11.96 30.43 36.97

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.80 17.08 2.80 14.28 10.11 27.19 41.38

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.65 16.71 2.65 14.06 10.64 27.35 41.13

14 David Bland 2B 3.30 19.15 3.30 15.85 11.49 30.64 36.72

9 Stuart Holland 2A 6.47 22.83 6.47 16.36 11.51 34.34 32.76

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.52 17.19 2.52 14.67 11.29 28.48 39.50

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.38 19.98 3.38 16.60 13.00 32.98 34.11

108 David Hemingway R2 2.79 17.70 2.79 14.91 12.67 30.37 37.04

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 6

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting



Timekeepers: C Winstanley, R Frost, R Winstanley18/05/2014. 15:40:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

11 Angus Buchan 2A 2.69 17.85 2.69 15.16 13.13 30.98 36.31

30 Helen Waddington 6.5 3.04 18.84 3.04 15.80 12.20 31.04 36.24

22 Simon Butterworth 3E 2.57 16.53 2.57 13.96 10.45 26.98 41.70

12 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.74 16.57 2.74 13.83 10.95 27.52 40.88

57 Danny Cusworth 6.14 2.79 17.83 2.79 15.04 11.28 29.11 38.65

108 David Hemingway R2 2.75 17.44 2.75 14.69 11.27 28.71 39.19

24 Michael Tomlinson 1D 2.95 19.11 2.95 16.16 12.59 31.70 35.49

21 Simon Robinson SC 2.99 19.40 2.99 16.41 12.04 31.44 35.78

39 Graham Collyer 6.7 2.89 18.77 2.89 15.88 12.30 31.07 36.21

40 Darren Porter 6.8 2.85 18.32 2.85 15.47 12.04 30.36 37.06

38 Ian Pogson 6.6 3.21 20.36 3.21 17.15 12.60 32.96 34.13

33 Colin Pattinson 6.5 2.86 19.16 2.86 16.30 13.28 32.44 34.68

81 Mike Thornton 1D 2.63 17.25 2.63 14.62 10.98 28.23 39.85

32 James Johnson 6.5 2.97 18.69 2.97 15.72 12.39 31.08 36.20

37 Colin Wilson 6.5 3.25 19.86 3.25 16.61 14.10 33.96 33.13

2 David Robinson SC 3.08 18.23 3.08 15.15 11.70 29.93 37.59

7 Chris Harris 1D 2.42 17.21 2.42 14.79 11.12 28.33 39.71

4 Steve Price 1B 2.48 17.74 2.48 15.26 11.88 29.62 37.98

221 Ben Butterworth 3E 2.57 16.74 2.57 14.17 10.34 27.08 41.55

14 David Bland 2B 3.37 19.31 3.37 15.94 11.25 30.56 36.81

301 David Coulthard 6.5 2.89 18.02 2.89 15.13 12.08 30.10 37.38

16 Angela Jones 3B 2.84 17.93 2.84 15.09 11.57 29.50 38.14

8 Alex Thornton 1D 2.64 16.87 2.64 14.23 11.04 27.91 40.31

1 David Goodlad SC 3.08 18.58 3.08 15.50 12.11 30.69 36.66

17 John Pinder 3B 3.00 18.06 3.00 15.06 11.25 29.31 38.38

15 Darren Etchells 3A 3.14 17.93 3.14 14.79 11.40 29.33 38.36

9 Stuart Holland 2A 3.18 20.00 3.18 16.82 11.38 31.38 35.85

19 Chris Sparks 3C 2.79 17.01 2.79 14.22 9.95 26.96 41.73

5 Luke Powell SB 3.17 20.37 3.17 17.20 13.91 34.28 32.82

3 Mike Garstang 1A 3.55 20.83 3.55 17.28 13.34 34.17 32.92

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

Timed 7

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MGCC North Western Centre

Scammonden Dam, May 18th, 2014          --          Course Length: 503 Metres

The Scammonden Hillclimb Meeting
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